# IB22

#### **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

#### Agenda

#### **ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee**

Tuesday, December 6, 2022

2:15 PM

Meeting Starting At:

Attendees:

#### I. MINUTES

2022-2296 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the November 17, 2022, Special Called Employee Relations,

and Public Safety Committee Meeting

#### II. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items

2022-2545 Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of a Memorandum of Understanding between DeKalb County

Fire Rescue and the American Red Cross.

2022-2409 Commission District(s): ALL

LB - Invitation No. 22-101537 Uniforms for Fire Rescue Services (Annual

Contract with 4 Options to Renew): for use by Fire Rescue Services.

Consists of the purchase of uniforms for Fire Rescue personnel.

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders:

NAFECO and Safeguard Printing & Promotional Products, Inc. Total

Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,520,000.00.

2022-2471 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Contract No. 1280129 Cooperative Agreement for the purchase of Municipal Safety Equipment and Supplies for Government: for use by Fire Rescue (FR). This contract consists of providing web-based solutions for managing, maintaining, and keeping track of trainings and certifications for Fire Rescue. This request is to increase the contract term through December

31, 2023 and funding. Awarded to: Vector Solutions, Inc. f/k/a TargetSolutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$140,858.00.

#### 2022-2408 Commission District(s): All

SWC - Georgia Statewide Contract (SWC)

99999-SPD-NVPWA06913-0004 for Public Safety Two-Way Radios: for use by the Department of Police Services (PS). This contract consists of the purchase of APX 6000 Portable Radios. Awarded To Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$429,335.85.

#### 2022-2430 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract 1244308 Uniforms for Public Safety Personnel (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew): for use by Police Services, E911, and the Marshal's Office. This contract consists of the purchase of work uniforms. This request is to increase contract funding and allow for the replacement of an obsolete line item. Awarded to Galls LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$325,000.00.

#### 2022-2434 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Contract No. 1241890 Cooperative Agreement with City of Brookhaven Contract No. 130415 for False Alarm Billing and Tracking Services (Revenue Sharing Contract): for use by the Department of Police Services (PS). This contract consists of the management of false alarms in accordance with County Ordinance O.C.G.A 36-60-13. This request is to renew services through December 31, 2023. Awarded to: Superion LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$500,00.00.

#### 2022-2433 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Contract No. 1239102 Biohazardous Car Cleaning Services (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Police Services (PS). This contract consists of the cleaning, sanitizing, and disinfecting of police vehicles as needed. This request is to exercise the 2nd renewal option through December 31, 2023. Awarded to: DOKUN Technologies, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$50,000.00.

Previously Heard Items:

### 2021-3338 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Amend Chapter 20, Article X concerning domestic partnerships.

## 2021-3499 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts DeKalb County's adoption of a safe gun storage ordinance to impact and prevent accidental injuries and deaths.

2022-2004

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
A Resolution to Protect Abortion Access and Protect Reproductive Health,
Rights, and Justice for DeKalb County Citizens

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC